THE DATASHEET OF
DLC-L10D-D4
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
a
 1
60
35
 V

I2C
Vs
Gnd
SCL
SDA
EOC
See package drawings for pinouts
Table of Contents
DLC — Compact High Resolution Pressure Sensors
Note A: Operating range in Pa is expressed as an approximate value.
Standard Pressure Ranges
Device
DLC-L01D  ± 1 inH2O 248.84 Pa 100 inH2O 24.88 kPa 300 inH2O 74.65 kPa
DLC-L02D  ± 2 inH2O 497.68 Pa 100 inH2O 24.88 kPa 300 inH2O 74.65 kPa
DLC-L05D  ± 5 inH2O 1,244.20 Pa 200 inH2O 49.77 kPa 300 inH2O 74.65 kPa
DLC-L10D  ± 10 inH2O 2,488.40 Pa 200 inH2O 49.77 kPa 300 inH2O 74.65 kPa
DLC-L20D  ± 20 inH2O 4,976.80 Pa 200 inH2O 49.77 kPa 500 inH2O 124.42 kPa
DLC-L30D  ± 30 inH2O 7,465.20 Pa 200 inH2O 49.77 kPa 500 inH2O 124.42 kPa
DLC-L60D  ± 60 inH2O 14,930.4 Pa 200 inH2O 49.77 kPa 800 inH2O 199.01 kPa
DLC-L01G 0 to 1 inH2O 248.84 Pa 100 inH2O 24.88 kPa 300 inH2O 74.65 kPa
DLC-L02G 0 to 2 inH2O 497.68 Pa 100 inH2O 24.88 kPa 300 inH2O 74.65 kPa
DLC-L05G 0 to 5 inH2O 1,244.20 Pa 200 inH2O 49.77 kPa 300 inH2O 74.65 kPa
DLC-L10G 0 to 10 inH2O 2,488.40 Pa 200 inH2O 49.77 kPa 300 inH2O 74.65 kPa
DLC-L20G 0 to 20 inH2O 4,976.80 Pa 200 inH2O 49.77 kPa 500 inH2O 124.42 kPa
DLC-L30G 0 to 30 inH2O 7,465.20 Pa 200 inH2O 49.77 kPa 500 inH2O 124.42 kPa
DLC-L60G 0 to 60 inH2O 14,930.4 Pa 200 inH2O 49.77 kPa 800 inH2O 199.01 kPa
Operating Range A Proof Pressure Burst Pressure
Low Pressure Products
Device
DLC-005D  ± 5 psi 34.47 kPa 10 psi 68.95 kPa 15 psi 103.42 kPa
DLC-015D  ± 15 psi 103.42 kPa 30 psi 206.84 kPa 45 psi 310.26 kPa
DLC-030D  ± 30 psi 206.84 kPa 60 psi 413.69 kPa 90 psi 620.53 kPa
DLC-100D  ± 100 psi 689.48 kPa 200 psi 1,378.95 kPa 225 psi 1,551.32 kPa
DLC-150D  ± 150 psi 1,034.20 kPa 225 psi 1,551.32 kPa 225 psi 1,551.32 kPa
DLC-005G 0 to 5 psi 34.47 kPa 10 psi 68.95 kPa 15 psi 103.42 kPa
DLC-015G 0 to 15 psi 103.42 kPa 30 psi 206.84 kPa 45 psi 310.26 kPa
DLC-030G 0 to 30 psi 206.84 kPa 60 psi 413.69 kPa 90 psi 620.53 kPa
DLC-100G 0 to 100 psi 689.48 kPa 200 psi 1,378.95 kPa 225 psi 1,551.32 kPa
DLC-150G 0 to 150 psi 1,034.20 kPa 225 psi 1,551.32 kPa 225 psi 1,551.32 kPa
DLC-015A 0 to 15 psia 1.03 barA 30 psi 2.06 barA 45 psi 3.10 barA
DLC-030A 0 to 30 psia 2.06 barA 60 psi 4.14 barA 90 psi 6.20 barA
DLC-100A 0 to 100 psia 6.89 barA 200 psi 13.79 barA 225 psi 15.51 barA
DLC-150A 0 to 150 psia 10.34 barA 225 psi 15.51 barA 225 psi 15.51 barA
Proof Pressure Burst Pressure
High Pressure Products
Operating Range A
Page 3

DLC — Compact High Resolution Pressure Sensors
Page 11
How to Order
Refer to Table 5 for standard part numbers offered  which includes the pressure range and package.
Example P/N with options: DLC-L05D-D4
Table 4 - Part Numbering Scheme:
Table 5 - Standard Part Number Configurations
DLC - L05 D - D4
Product
Series Code
Pressure
Range
Output Mode:
D — Differential
G — Gage
A — Absolute
Package Dependent
Package:
Output Mode
Dependent
Where:
Pressure Range (D1, D3, D4 Package): All Differential Pressure Ranges
Pressure Range (U1, U2 Package): All Gage Pressure Ranges
Pressure Range (U5 Package): All Absolute Pressure Ranges
DLC - L01 D - D1 DLC - L01 D - D3 DLC - L01 D - D4
DLC - L02 D - D1 DLC - L02 D - D3 DLC - L02 D - D4
DLC - L05 D - D1 DLC - L05 D - D3 DLC - L05 D - D4
DLC - L10 D - D1 DLC - L10 D - D3 DLC - L10 D - D4
DLC - L20 D - D1 DLC - L20 D - D3 DLC - L20 D - D4
DLC - L30 D - D1 DLC - L30 D - D3 DLC - L30 D - D4
DLC - L60 D - D1 DLC - L60 D - D3 DLC - L60 D - D4
DLC - 005 D - D1 DLC - 005 D - D3 DLC - 005 D - D4
DLC - 015 D - D1 DLC - 015 D - D3 DLC - 015 D - D4
DLC - 030 D - D1 DLC - 030 D - D3 DLC - 030 D - D4
DLC - 100 D - D1 DLC - 100 D - D3 DLC - 100 D - D4
DLC - 150 D - D1 DLC - 150 D - D3 DLC - 150 D - D4
DLC - L01 G - U1 DLC - L01 G - U2
DLC - L02 G - U1 DLC - L02 G - U2
DLC - L05 G - U1 DLC - L05 G - U2
DLC - L10 G - U1 DLC - L10 G - U2
DLC - L20 G - U1 DLC - L20 G - U2
DLC - L30 G - U1 DLC - L30 G - U2
DLC - L60 G - U1 DLC - L60 G - U2
DLC - 005 G - U1 DLC - 005 G - U2 DLC - 015 A - U5
DLC - 015 G - U1 DLC - 015 G - U2 DLC - 030 A - U5
DLC - 030 G - U1 DLC - 030 G - U2 DLC - 100 A - U5
DLC - 100 G - U1 DLC - 100 G - U2 DLC - 150 A - U5
DLC - 150 G - U1 DLC - 150 G - U2
H
ig